Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gunther Bub	12/15/2004
Jurgen Mosler	12/13/2004
Dietrich Maschmeyer	12/21/2004
Andreas Sabbagh	12/20/2004
Roland Fornika	12/22/2004
Matthias Peuckert	12/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stockhausen GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Bakerpfad 25	
City:	Krefeld	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10498852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)433-7455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-378-5200

Email: wanda.armstrong@smithmoorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wanda Armstrong
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 21927

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wanda Armstrong

PATENT REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0157

500027453

OU OF H

Total Attachments: 2 source=050US1#page1.tif source=050US1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015903 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, GÜNTHER BUB, JÜRGEN MOSLER, DIETRICH MASCHMEYER, ANDREAS SABBAGH, ROLAND FORNIKA, and MATTHIAS PEUCKERT, residing at Marl, Germany, Castrop-Rauxel, Germany, Recklinghausen, Germany, Moers, Germany, Dülmen, Germany and Hünxe, Germany, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ACRYLIC ACID

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on 14 June 2004, Application Serial No. 10/498,852; and

WHEREAS, Stockhausen GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation doing business at Krefeld, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer which the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:		
Balbara Spin	MV	Bu-15,04
Vitness	Günther Bub	Date
Barbara Stir		Dec- 13, 04
Witness	Jürgen Mosler	Date
Basbasa Spin	Alla chungs	20.12.04 Date
Witness	Dietrich Maschmeyer	Date

Barbara Shin	Sally	20.12.09
Witness	Andreas Sabbach	Date
Ballara Sún	1) Jame	27, 12, 04
Witness	Roland Fornika	Date
P. 1. S.	Vonet,	16/12/04
ORTHURA SIM	man	16/12/07
Witness	Matthias Peuckert	Date